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An Oklahoma School of Science and Mathematics (OSSM) 
teacher helps students solve an equation. The Noble 
Foundation provided a grant to OSSM in 2014.
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TOTAL GRANTS 
PAID IN 2014	
$2,379,841

ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATIONORGANIZATIONGRANT AMOUNT GRANT AMOUNTGRANT AMOUNT

EMPLOYEE MATCHING GRANTS AND SCHOLARSHIPS	

Employee Matching Grants	
To match dollar-for-dollar contributions  
made by employees and trustees of the  
Noble Foundation, and employees of  
Noble Energy Inc. and Noble Corporation  
to qualifying educational institutions
	

Noble Educational Fund Scholarships	
To provide a maximum of 10 $20,000  
four-year awards to children of employees of  
Noble companies
	

Sam Noble Scholarships	
To provide scholarships in the fields of  
agriculture and technology to southern  
Oklahoma students	

$326,173

$187,500

$106,875

A Chance To Change Foundation 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 
Support for the Chance to Succeed program

Arbuckle Life Solutions Inc. 
Ardmore, Oklahoma 
Renewed operating support

Association of Professional Oklahoma  
Educators Foundation 
Norman, Oklahoma 
Renewed operating support

Atlanta Union Mission Corporation 
Atlanta, Georgia 
Support for the men’s and women’s programs

Board of County Commissioners of Love County 
Marietta, Oklahoma 
Fairgrounds show arena improvements

Boy Scouts of America, Arbuckle Area Council 
Ardmore, Oklahoma 
Tornado shelter for Camp Simpson

Carter County CASA Inc. 
Ardmore, Oklahoma 
Renewed operating support

Charles B. Goddard Center for Visual and  
Performing Arts Inc. 
Ardmore, Oklahoma 
Renewed operating support, art education out-
reach program and Art Studios scholarships

Children’s Center Inc. 
Bethany, Oklahoma 
Capital campaign

Cities In Schools Inc. 
Ardmore, Oklahoma 
2015 Summer Day Camp

Colonial Williamsburg Foundation 
Williamsburg, Virginia 
2014 Oklahoma Teachers Institute

Community Children’s Shelter and  
Family Services Center Inc. 
Ardmore, Oklahoma 
CARF accreditation for shelter

Cystic Fibrosis Foundation 
Bethany, Oklahoma 
Operating support for Sooner Chapter

Diabetes Solutions - OK Inc. 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 
Support for Camp Endres

Family Shelter of Southern Oklahoma for  
Victims of Domestic Violence
Ardmore, Oklahoma
Shelter program and shelter advocate

George West Mental Health Foundation Inc.
Atlanta, Georgia
Capital campaign for Thrive Wellness Center and 
Young Adult Campus

Gloria Ainsworth Child Care & Learning Center Inc.
Ardmore, Oklahoma
Renewed operating support

Good Shepherd Community Clinic Inc.
Ardmore, Oklahoma
Support for patient care navigator position

Grace Center of Southern Oklahoma Inc.
Ardmore, Oklahoma
Operating support

Great Expectations Foundation
Tahlequah, Oklahoma
Renewed operating support

Intercollegiate Studies Institute Inc.
Wilmington, Delaware
ISI Society Initiative at the University of Oklahoma

Leadership Institute 
Arlington, Virginia 
Renewed operating support

Mercy Memorial Health Center Foundation 
Ardmore, Oklahoma 
Equipment replacement/upgrades

The MORE Foundation 
Ardmore, Oklahoma 
Distribution from the Pettitt Educational Fund

Murray State College Foundation Inc.  
Tishomingo, Oklahoma 
Agriculture scholarships

Oak Hall 
Ardmore, Oklahoma 
Microscopes and science curriculum for upper  
elementary and middle school

Oklahoma Arts Institute 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 
Support for Summer Arts Institute

Oklahoma Blood Institute 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 
Therapeutic phlebotomy program

Oklahoma State University Foundation 
Stillwater, Oklahoma 
Support for the Oklahoma Agricultural  
Leadership Program  
Agriculture scholarships
 
Panhandle State Foundation 
Goodwell, Oklahoma 
Agriculture scholarships

Philanthropy Roundtable 
Washington, D.C. 
Renewed operating support

Reading Room Inc. 
Ardmore, Oklahoma 
Reading therapists’ salaries

Regional Food Bank of Oklahoma Inc. 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 
Purchase and distribution of fresh/ 
nonperishable foods

Southern Oklahoma Technology Center 
Ardmore, Oklahoma 
Biotechnology lab countertops  
Scholarships
 
Sunshine Industries Inc. 
Ardmore, Oklahoma 
Capital campaign for Adult Day Services

United Way of South Central Oklahoma Inc. 
Ardmore, Oklahoma 
Match employee contributions

Washington Legal Foundation 
Washington, D.C. 
Renewed operating support

 YMCA of Ardmore 
Ardmore, Oklahoma 
Capital campaign for new entrance and  
office space  
Renewed operating support

$25,000

$30,000

$20,000

$20,000

$30,000

$60,000

 

$10,000

$31,000

$250,000

$35,000

$11,200

$7,500

$25,000

$7,500

 
$35,000

$200,000

$40,000

$50,000
 

 
$10,000

$15,000

$25,000

$5,000

$30,000

$63,533

$5,000

$11,000

$10,000

$24,915

$20,000
$10,000

$8,000

$10,000

$15,000

$20,000

$20,000
$4,600

 

$200,000 

 

$25,045

 

 

$10,000

$300,000 
$30,000


