

2014 GRANTING REPORT

ORGANIZATION	GRANT AMOUNT	ORGANIZATION	GRANT AMOUNT	ORGANIZATION	GRANT AMOUNT
A Chance To Change Foundation Oklahoma City, Oklahoma Support for the Chance to Succeed program	\$25,000	Diabetes Solutions - OK Inc. <i>Oklahoma City, Oklahoma</i> Support for Camp Endres	\$7,500	Oklahoma Arts Institute Oklahoma City, Oklahoma Support for Summer Arts Institute	\$10,000
Arbuckle Life Solutions Inc. Ardmore, Oklahoma Renewed operating support	\$30,000	Family Shelter of Southern Oklahoma for Victims of Domestic Violence Ardmore, Oklahoma Shelter program and shelter advocate	\$35,000	Oklahoma Blood Institute Oklahoma City, Oklahoma Therapeutic phlebotomy program	\$24,915
Association of Professional Oklahoma Educators Foundation Norman, Oklahoma Renewed operating support	\$20,000	George West Mental Health Foundation Inc. Atlanta, Georgia Capital campaign for Thrive Wellness Center and Young Adult Campus	\$200,000	Oklahoma State University Foundation Stillwater, Oklahoma Support for the Oklahoma Agricultural Leadership Program	\$20,000
Atlanta Union Mission Corporation Atlanta, Georgia Support for the men's and women's programs	\$20,000	Gloria Ainsworth Child Care & Learning Center Inc. Ardmore, Oklahoma	\$40,000	Agriculture scholarships Panhandle State Foundation	\$10,000
Board of County Commissioners of Love County Marietta, Oklahoma Fairgrounds show arena improvements	\$30,000	Good Shepherd Community Clinic Inc. Ardmore, Oklahoma	-	Goodwell, Oklahoma Agriculture scholarships Philanthropy Roundtable	\$8,000
Boy Scouts of America, Arbuckle Area Council Ardmore, Oklahoma Tornado shelter for Camp Simpson	\$60,000	Support for patient care navigator position Grace Center of Southern Oklahoma Inc. Ardmore, Oklahoma	\$50,000	Washington, D.C. Renewed operating support	\$10,000
Carter County CASA Inc. Ardmore, Oklahoma		Operating support Great Expectations Foundation	\$10,000	Reading Room Inc. Ardmore, Oklahoma Reading therapists' salaries	\$15,000
Charles B. Goddard Center for Visual and Performing Arts Inc.	\$10,000	Tahlequah, Oklahoma Renewed operating support Intercollegiate Studies Institute Inc.	\$15,000	Regional Food Bank of Oklahoma Inc. Oklahoma City, Oklahoma Purchase and distribution of fresh/ nonperishable foods	\$20,000
Ardmore, Oklahoma Renewed operating support, art education out- reach program and Art Studios scholarships	\$31,000	Wilmington, Delaware ISI Society Initiative at the University of Oklahoma	\$25,000	Southern Oklahoma Technology Center Ardmore, Oklahoma	
Children's Center Inc. Bethany, Oklahoma Capital campaign	\$250,000	Leadership Institute Arlington, Virginia Renewed operating support	\$5,000	Biotechnology lab countertops Scholarships	\$20,000 \$4,600
Cities In Schools Inc. Ardmore, Oklahoma 2015 Summer Day Camp	, ,	Mercy Memorial Health Center Foundation Ardmore, Oklahoma Equipment replacement/upgrades	\$30,000	Sunshine Industries Inc. Ardmore, Oklahoma Capital campaign for Adult Day Services	\$200,000
Colonial Williamsburg Foundation Williamsburg, Virginia 2014 Oklahoma Teachers Institute	\$35,000 \$11,200	The MORE Foundation Ardmore, Oklahoma Distribution from the Pettitt Educational Fund	\$63,533	United Way of South Central Oklahoma Inc. Ardmore, Oklahoma Match employee contributions	\$25,045
Community Children's Shelter and Family Services Center Inc. Ardmore, Oklahoma	ψ11,200	Murray State College Foundation Inc. Tishomingo, Oklahoma Agriculture scholarships	\$5,000	Washington Legal Foundation Washington, D.C. Renewed operating support	\$10,000
CARF accreditation for shelter Cystic Fibrosis Foundation Bethany, Oklahoma Operating support for Sooner Chapter	\$7,500 \$25,000	Oak Hall Ardmore, Oklahoma Microscopes and science curriculum for upper elementary and middle school	\$11,000	YMCA of Ardmore Ardmore, Oklahoma Capital campaign for new entrance and office space Renewed operating support	\$300,000 \$30,000

EMPLOYEE MATCHING GRANTS AND SCHOLARSHIPS

Employee Matching Grants

To match dollar-for-dollar contributions made by employees and trustees of the Noble Foundation, and employees of Noble Energy Inc. and Noble Corporation

Noble Educational Fund Scholarships

To provide a maximum of 10 \$20,000 four-year awards to children of employees of

Sam Noble Scholarships

To provide scholarships in the fields of agriculture and technology to southern Oklahoma students \$106,875

TOTAL GRANTS PAID IN 2014 \$2,379,841